Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. is the parent company of a group of subsidiary companies, including Wal-Mart.com, Inc., Asda Group Limited, The
Seiyu, Ltd., Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de C.V., Wal-Mart Central America, Sam�s West, Inc., Sam�s East, Inc., Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, Sam�s
Property Co., Wal-Mart Property Co., Wal-Mart Real Estate Business Trust and Sam�s Real Estate Business Trust. The information presented
above relates to our operations and our subsidiaries on a consolidated basis.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be approximately $2,230,075,000 after underwriting discounts and payment of
transaction expenses.

We will use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to repay a portion of our commercial paper indebtedness.

S-3

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 4

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its subsidiaries at January 31, 2007 and as adjusted to
give effect to the offering of the notes being offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds from the sale of the notes (after underwriting
discounts and estimated transaction expenses) to repay a portion of our commercial paper indebtedness.

January 31, 2007

Actual
As

Adjusted
(in millions)

Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 2,570 $ 340
Long-term debt due within one year 5,428 5,428
Obligations under capital leases due within one year 285 285

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations 8,283 6,053
Long-term debt
5.000% notes due 2012 �  500
5.375% notes due 2017 �  1,000
5.875% notes due 2027 �  750
Other long-term debt 27,222 27,222
Long-term obligations under capital leases 3,513 3,513

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations 30,735 32,985
Shareholders� equity
Common stock and capital in excess of par value 3,247 3,247
Retained earnings 55,818 55,818
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,508 2,508

Total shareholders� equity 61,573 61,573

Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders� equity $ 100,591 $ 100,611

We are offering the notes pursuant to a shelf registration statement that we have on file with the SEC (Registration No. 333-130569), of which
the accompanying prospectus is a part and this prospectus supplement is deemed to be a part. No limit exists on the amount of our debt securities
that we may offer and sell pursuant to that shelf registration statement.

S-4

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 5

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart and its subsidiaries for the fiscal years specified.